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November 24, 2015
WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6 A Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-9502318, issued to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to
abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please ﬁeel free //g{maog me at (304)

926-0499 ext. 1654.
4ine e M/
/
_/»‘”' Chief

Operator's Well No: 516539
Farm Name: PETER, DONNA J.
API Well Number: 47-9502318
Permit Type: Horizontal 6 A Well
Date Issued: 11/24/2015

Promoting a healthy environment. 11/27/2015



APINUnHer) 05 02 3 j 8
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing, Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Qil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

8. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

9. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

11/27/2015
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(4115) OPERATOR WELL NO, 516539
Well Pad Name: WEU4
STATE OF WE! RGINIA
- D F N P ON, O OF OIL GAS
PERMIT APP [s]
1) Well Operator:  EQT Production Company i 306686 [ o085 ] 1 I 671 ]
OperalorID  County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: 516539 Well Pad Name WEU4
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner ; Donna J, Peter Public Road Access: Wv-18
4) Elevation, current ground: 1,082.0 Elgvation, proposed post-conslruction: 1,079.0
5) Well Type: (a) Gas . Qil Underground Storage RE C
Om,,e EI VED
Other % Oliang Gas
{b) Il Gas: Shallow . Deep 0[/23 2015
Horizontal . Wy
- e

6) Existing Pad? Yes or No: _No .
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depih{s), Anticipated Thicknesses and Assoclated Presswo(s):

Jogotformatonis  wurcettn  atadepthol 6679 withthe tad thickness lobg 54 fest and ed ta of 2747 PSI
Top of Marcellus: 6649
8) Proposed Total Vertical Dspth: 6673
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 10561
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length 2,649
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths; 132, 175, 188, 204
13) Msthod to Determine Fresh Water Depth; By ofiset wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1128, 1219, 1222
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 230, 281, 696
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mins, karst, other): None reported
17)}Does proposed well location contain coal seams directly overlying or
adjacent lo an active mine? Yes No x
(a) It Yos, provide Mine Info:  Name:
Depth:
Seam:
Owner:
%U /Hé'rr Page 10f3

11/27/2015
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OPERATOR WELL NO. 516539

{4/15) Well Pad Name; WEU4
. CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
18)
TYPE Size New Grade | Weight per ft, | EQOTAGE: For | INTERVALS: CEMENT;
{in) or (i) Driting (1) Leftip Well Eill- up (Cu.FL)
)
Conductor 20 New MC-50 81 40 40 38 C.T.S.
Imsh water | T3 | "New | 055 545 750 750 660 C.T.S.
Coal - - - - - - -
Intormediate | 95/8 New A-500 40 2,865 2,865 1,126 ElVep
Production 5172 New P-110 20 10,561 10,561 SeeNote1 | 4nGes
238 J-85 48 Morootbenn 8 s
Tubing 107 less 3. i
hl_nets
) men, Mmgng of
. !2{7\9 /‘L/ ~f 18l b oyt
TVPE Sl | Welboe Wal T o e R Ceament Yol
Diameter (in) Thickness {osi) Max, Intemal Iye (eu 1)
{in) Pressuro (psi)
Conductor 20 24 0375 . 18 Construction 1.18
Fresh Water 1338 17 1/2 0.38 2,730 2,184 * See Note 2 1.21
958 12378 0.395 3,950 3,160 * See Note 2 1.21
512 8112 0.361 12,640 10,12 . 1.27/1.86
Packers
Kind: N/A
Sizes: NA
Depths Set: N/A

Note 1: EQT plans to bring the TOC on the production casing cement job 1,000’ above kick off point, which is at
least 500° above the shallowast production zone, to avoid communication.
Note 2: Referance Variance 2014-17, (Attached)

Page20of3
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(10114) 4709502318 OPERATOR WELL NG, 516539
Well Pad Name: WEU4

18) Describe proposad wel work, Including the drilting and plugging back of any pilot hole:

MWMammﬂmmmmmtmﬁou.'l’!tem!caldmtoggdombanegg:omtedﬁghouwm

ThenldekoﬂmeMﬂmnmllagmw&alﬁwwlm%gasﬂckwamlm

freshwater sonrces.—Tis-water 15 TEXed wAN S Bh @ smial] poarcentago (lo59 than 0.3%) of chemicals (inciuding 15% Hydrochioric acid,
gemga@em.gmbmkst,mmdmr. blocide, and scale inhibitor), referred to tn the industry as a “sickwatar” compiation. Madimum
WWWWbWDWMMMWMMWWMWWbW
8pproximately 100 bpm. Stage lengths vary from 150 to 300 (eel. Average appraximately 200,000 barrels of water per stage. Sand sizes

vary from 100 mesh 10 20/40 mesh, Average approximalely 200,000 pounds of sand per stage,

21) Total area to be disturbed, Including roads, stockpile area, pits, elc, (acves): 19.18

22) Area fo be distubed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 13.17
28) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string,
* Surface: Bow centralizers — One at the shoe and one every 500,

* Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers~ One cent at the shoe and one spaced every 560",
* Production: OneﬁcedeOO'fmmKOPtolnw_egslm
24) Describe all cement additives assoclated with each cement type. sSurface (Type 1 Cement): 0-3% Calcium Chlorids

Used to speed the of cement slurries.

0.4% fiake. Loss Clreulation Material mbusedtoeombmmehssolmecememslmtoamazona.

: 0-3% Calcfum Chioride. Salt Is used in shaliow, low temperature formattons to thes of cement
sluries. 0.4% flake. Loss Clrculation Meterial gl.cmmmummtmwdmmmﬂwwmmammmmz
to a thief zone.

Production; Dnd
. HA6-15
th: 0.2-0.7% cnate (Retarder). Lengthens thickening time.
0.3% CFR ._Makes cement aasler to mix.

Eﬂ ]Im g gmlt. 0.25-0.40% Lignosulfonate gRetatder[. Lengthens thickem time,
0.2:0.3% CFR (disparsant). This is to make the cement easier to mix. RECEIVED
80 % Cateuim Carbonale. Acd solublily. Ofiios of il and Gas

0.4-0.6% Halad (fluid loss). Reduces amount of water lost to formation. NOV 23 205
25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures.  Surface: Cireulste hole clean tely 30-5 minutes) rotating & uyV Department of
one fufl joint unti) diminish at surface. When cuttings retuming to surface continua to circulate an additional 5

mm.Tommmatﬂmbmm,shmggMosmmmctmtaﬂon.umerelsﬁn.m compressors back on

and circulate hole clean. A constant rate of hi er than expected cuttings volume Indicatas washouts that will not clean up.
2 Circulate hole clean ately 30-45 minutes) rotating & reciprocating one full joint untd cutt diminish at

surface. When cuttings retuming to surface diminish, continue to circulats an additional 5 minutes. It foam driling, to enhance
holg dmmaﬂmamemmmo& fcam concentration.

mmm Pump marker sweep with nut plug to determine actual hole washout. Calculate a gaupe holes bottoms up valume.

Perform a clsanup cycle by pumping 3-5 bottoma up or untl the shakers ara clean. Check volums of cutiings coming across
the shakers every 16 minutss.

“Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page30f3
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October 1, 2015 T

Mr. Gene Smith

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Casing change on WEU4 (516534, 516537, 516539 )

Dear Mr. Smith,

EQT is requesting the 13 3/8” surface casing to be set at 750’ KB, 50" below the coal at 696-
700" KB. We will set the 9-5/8” intermediate string at 2865’ KB, 50’ below the base of the
Fifth Sand.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (304).848-0076.

Sincerely,

Vicki Roark

Permitting Supervisor-Wv Dm Y
-t

Enc.

EQT Production 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 2801 8rdgepont, WV 26330
T 304.848.0000 | F304.848.0040 | www.eqt.com

11/27/2015



dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Street, SE Randy C. Huflman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

March 18, 2014

Nabors Completion & Production Services Company
1380 Route 286 Hwy E #121
Indiana PA 15701

Re: Cement Variance Request
Dear Sir or Madam,

This agency is approving a variance request for the cement blend listed below to be used
on surface and coal protection strings for the drilling of oil and gas wells in the state of West
Virginia. The variance cannot be used without requesting its use on a permit application and

approval by this agency:

- Type 1 (2% Calcium Chloride-Accelerator, 0.25% Super Flake-Lost Circulation, 5.2%
Water, 94% Type “1” Cement)

If you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact me at 304-926-0499,

e by

James Peterson
Environmental Resources Specialist / Permitting

) Promoting a healthy environment.
3
=
‘é@ﬂ Received
";; Office of (il ® Gas
= 0CT 06 2015
o
-
e

11/27/2015



dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Street, SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM ) ORDER NO. 2014-17
REGULATION 35 CSR § 4-11.4/11.5/14.1 )
AND 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h. 4/5/6/8 OF THE )
THE OPERATIONAL )
REGULATIONS OF CEMENTING OIL )
AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. requests approval of a different cement
blend for use in cementing surface and coal protection casing of oil and gas wells.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1.) Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. proposes the following cement blend:

2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)
0.25 % Super Flake (Lost Circulation)
94% Type “1” Cement

5.20 % Water

2.) Laboratory testing results indicate that the blend listed in Fact No.1 will achieve a 500
psi compressive strength within 6 hours and a 2,435 psi compressive strength within 24
hours.

%Promoting a healthy environment.

o
9
) Regsived
25 Office of (1t & Gas
< 0CT 06 2015
7 o

11/27/2015



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Articles 6 and 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code ol West Virginia, the Office of Oil
and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in said notice, and the persons
interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-11.5 and 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h.8 the Chief of the Office of Oil and
Gas may approve different cement blends upon the well operator providing satisfactory proof
that different cement types are adequate.

ORDER

Itis ordered that Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. may use the cement
blend listed in Findings of Fact No.1 for the cementing ol surface and coal protection casing of
oil and gas wells in the State as may be requested by oil and gas operators. The waiting time on
the cement blend shall be 8 hours. The cement blend shall be mixed in strict accordance with the
specifications for cach blend and weight measurements made on-site to assure the cement
slurries meet the minimum weight specifications. A sample shall be collected and, if after 8
hours the cement is not set up, additional time will be required. Nabors Completion &
Production Services Co. shall keep a record of cement blend jobs in which the cement blend
approved under this order is to be used and made available to the Office of Oil and Gas upon
request.

Dated this, the 18th day of March, 2014,

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

A

{ e

4 - & P
James Mattin, Chicf
Office of Qil and Gas

72 5 0CT 06 2015
(¥

11/27/2015
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Page 1 of 2
ww-9 APINo.47 - 095 - 0
{2115) Operator's Well No. 516539
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF CIL AND GAS
Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan
Operator Name EQY Production Company OP Code 306686

Watershed (HUC10) Jrbutary of Camp Mistakn Run Quadrangie West Union 7.5' -

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed weil work? Yes_x_No
Willapitbeused?Yes: X No:

il s0 please describe anticipated pit waste: flowback water & residual solids
Wikl a synthatic ines be used In the pit? Yes X No If so, what m}.? 60
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

o Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014, 8462, 4037 )
Various

0 Reuse (at APl Number
D Off Site Disposal  (Supply ferm WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain )

Wil closed loop systemn be used ? Yeslmebsadbcgmﬁummadﬂmmmmm

fuid, mmmngammwramﬁonbmdmwm.
Brilling medium anticipated for this well (vertica! and horizontal)? Alr, freshwater, ol based, etc.

Alr 1 e 10 B the | Sactions of the weltiors {srtace, ktermedats. end . Water btsed ms be on hole conditions 10 stablze
wo] Chill Do ietacwrniate saction, mgaummuummummmmmwmwumm
- If oll based, what type? Synthetiz, petrofsum, et Synthstic mug Tt

Additives to be used in driling medium? A~ ol kxicant, Waler. Walar b230d muad - Bartie, viscostter,

control, Eme, (Rration corol, defocculates, oltubricant, walnu shell sa, x-cide, carbonaies, ~lo-¢
Ol based mud - base ol omulsifie, fime, viscosilsr, a conirol, ftration control, deflocculates,
biodegradable ot ibricant, dejoaming, casbonates.

Dtﬂlctnﬁngadlsposalmemod?teavelnpmandm.remedoﬂsﬂa. elc, Landfill
= Hieliin prand plan o soiddy what mediem vill be usad? (Cement, Ling, sawdust) na
»  Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached List

Pm!mwlmmmmnoﬁmbmoofﬁeedonmeasdwmdddﬂ cuttings or associated waste rejecled at
any West Virginia solid waste faciitty. The notice shall be provided within 24 howss of rejection and the permities shali also
disclose whers it was property disposed.

1 cortty that | understand and agree to the tarms and condiions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION SERVIT meg Q%‘ZEC‘Q,V
00 August 1, 2005, by the Offico of OF 8nd Gas of the West Viginia Department o! Envirsamental Protaction, § understand that the oy &
mammmmwwm.vmmanWmawmdmmmMWummmv 4/ %Gﬂa
or roguiatio can lead to enforcesnent action, 0[/2

1 certiy under penally of iaw that { havo personaly examined and am famiiar with the information submiitiad on this % d _/75‘;5.
Soplcaton form end a2 atischments thersio and that. based on my Inquky of those individuals immiedialely responsile for oblaining % Dep% "
tho information, | belove Wiat the Injormation is tue, aocurta, and Tam swaro al tyre aro penalties for ”’7'9%,%,,,
submittng taise rlormation, including the possbiy of fne s %’eoz

N

Company Official Signature ,t/C?/
Company Official (Typed Name) & . Roark
Company Official Title 2

muwemm ol dayol d;( 20 A5
M,{ﬁjw Notary Public

My commission expires =2 Y29 }-w mm“ |
g
o e
YV 2530

’ Expices 22
e et e s 3 1/27/2015
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Form Ww-9
) OperatorsWellNo. ____ 516539
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 19.18 Prevegetation pH 63
Lime 3 Tens/acre or to correct to pH 6.5
Festilizo type Granuar 10-20-20
Fertitizer ﬁ_noxin_l_ o _w lbs/acre (S00 tbs minimum) _ __ _ —_ —_—
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Pesmanent
Seed Type (bsfacre Seed Type tbs/acre
KY-31 40 Orchard Grass 15
Alstka Clover 5 Alsike Clover 5
Annual Rye 15
Attach:

Drawing(s) ol road, location,pit and proposed area for fand application.
Pholocopled section of invalved 7.5' topographic shest,

PlenApproved by: ___ 2" __—"

Comments:
Tie:__J)/' fer pate: ___/]-lp-t5—
Field Reviewed?  (___— ) Yes ) No

11/27/2015
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EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals for Marcellus wells

CWS TRUCKING INC.
P.O. Box 391

_Williamstown, WV 26187
740-516-3586

Noble County/Noble Township
Permit # 3390

LAD LIQUID ASSETS DISPOSAL INC.
226 Rankin Road

Washington, PA 15301

724-350-2760

724-222-6080

724-220-7034 fax

Ghio County/Wheeling

Permit # USEPA WV 0014

TRI COUNTY WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT, INC.
1487 Toms Run Road

Holbrook, PA 15341

724-627-7178 Plant

724-499-5647 Office

Greene County/Waynesburg

Permit # TC-1009

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill
Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill
512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104

304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833WV

BROAD STREET ENERGY LLC
37 West Broad Street
Suite 1100

Columbus, Ohio 43215
740-516-5381
Washington County/Belpre Twp.
Permit # 8462

TRIAD ENERGY

P.O. Box 430

Reno, OH 45773

740-516-6021 Well

740-374-2840 Reno Office Jennifer
Nobel County/Jackson Township
Permit # 4037

KING EXCAVATING €O.
Advanced Waste Services
101 River Park Drive

New Castle, Pa. 16101

Facility Permit# PARG00029132
Y
Nhg
RE,
s gt VED
Noy oo
o 238 215
E”wm”melfg,m’“'”w
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FORM WW 6 SHEET 1 OF 2 ! 8,271'
EQT PRODUCTION CO ASE e
162 ACRES +=-WELL NO. WV 516539 2
k|2
(S.P.C. WV NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH) g 2
NAD'27 SP.C.(FT) N.318,420.30 E. 1,626,553.29 @
NAD'27 GEO, LAT-(N) 39.866714 LONG-(W) 80.820920 Ll
NAD'83 UTM (M)  N. 4,357,496.87  E.515,441.34 8
LANDING POINT =
NAD'27 S.P.C.(FT) N.318,448.00 E. 1,628,670.98 St
NAD'27 GEO. LAT-(N) 39.366875 LONG-(W) 80.813432 o
NAD'83 UTM (M)  N. 4,357,516.10  E.516,086.35 =
BOTTOM HOLE
NAD'27 S.P.C.(FT) N, 315,858.82 E. 1,629,878.32
NAD'27 GEO. LAT-(N) 39.359816 LONG-(W) 80.808029
NAD'83 UTM (M) N.4,356,733.44  E.516,467.34
SEE REFERENCE BOX
FOR API. NUMBERS
1271} ROYALTY OWNERS
ROXIE DAVIS ET AL 53AC.+ LEASE NO. 126208
CARL PERKINS 50 AC + LEASE NO. 126218
A DONNA PETER 113.4 ACRES: |TM C-16-22
B | EDWARD I & CAROLYN WHITE 40 ACRES: _ [TM M-21-38
C | EDWARD Il & CAROLYN WHITE | 12.5 ACRES: [TM M-21-39
D CARL PERKINS 50.25 ACRESZ [TM M-21-37
E | JAMES & KATHRYN McNULTY | 50.18 ACRES=
[ | THOMAS & RICHARD MARTIN | 28.99 ACRES:
G MYRON & BETTY WHITE 14.88 ACRES: HEFEHENCES
H | KENDRA (COTTRILL) WYKE 0.5 ACRES®
I JASON & JENNIFER BAGLEY 1.42 ACRES* WEU4 WELLS
J JUDITH BAGLEY 10.09 ACRES= L ﬁi’ﬁ‘(fé‘éﬁ%‘?
K | RICHARD & LISA HENDRICKSON | 44.68 ACRES= 8 s Wy 512892
L ANZANETTA DRAIN HRS 46.88 ACRES+ : Mﬁn HA- WV 512893
M JOHN McDONALD JR. 23 ACRES* sl M‘% H5-WV 512894
N MARK & JOEL PROSSOR 2.5 ACRES: AL »q'rd" H6-WV 512895
0 GARY DAVENPORT 16 ACRESE H7-WV 516534
P_| BRUCE & SANDRA STONEKING _| 69.44 ACRES: ek
0 | BRUCE & SANDRA STONEKING | 42.86 ACRES= Ve e
R ELIZABETH ABRUZZINO 109.94 ACRES= HI1-WV 516538
S DAVID WOLFE 24.84 ACRES+ NOTES ON SURVEY H12-WV 516539
T | RICHARD & YVONNE METCALF | 61.57 ACRES+ mim g:gzgg
U CHRIS BAUM ET AL 56.84 ACRES+ 1. NO WATER wgl_é_s wEgEAEg%Nang:mazsg %F HI5-WV 516601
v PAUL WEEKLEY (LIFE) 5 ACRES+ PROPOSED GAS WELL. ICULTURAL BUILDINGS
W PAUL WeRKLEV e | oA | > 00 % T S RN M ra M
X | EDWARD Il & CAROLYN WHITE 16 ACRES=
Y ASIA CUMBERLEDGE 75.75 ACRES=
Z BRUCE BOLAND 35.43 ACRES=
AA MYRON & BEITY WHITE 15.15 ACRES+
BB BENTON E. KEYS 60.6 ACRES:
CC| STONEWALL GAS COMPANY 2 ACRESE oS
DD PAUL WEEKLEY (LIFE) 3.37 ACRESE W
Professional Energy Consultants
A DIVISION OF SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC STAKE SET *,
——— SURVEYORS IN FENCE /X
ENGINEE! no_ '
s‘s l:'::smON::zNTAL /* 1" = 200
—E—rem———y PROJECT MGMT.
(304) 462-5634 WWW.SLSSURVEYS.COM \\“l i ““
\\\XQTOR MO %,  (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
7’
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 3‘ A -\QEN%.J" 2 STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY -~ = DATE OCTOBER 1 .20, 15
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL = O il * =
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND = :' No. 849 = REVISED ,20
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. z '35 % ~§c &3 OAPI i
Ps N —y | % Sy RETE S WEL A7 — l
849 Yeedoe U Uy Shgray SO 095 0231% A
s trop . STATE COUNTY PERMIT
rennd
MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY 12500 EILENO. 7701P516539 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONTROL DETERMINED BY DGPS (SURVEY GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIQUID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL_____ GAS_X__ INJECTION____ DISPOSAL ___ "GAS"PRODUCTION_X _ STORAGE __ DEEP__ SHALLOW X
LOCATION : GROUND PROPOSED
DISTRICT CENTERVILLE COUNTY TYLER QUADRANGLE WEST UNION 7.5 8
=
152+ z
ROYALTY OWNER _WACO OIL AND GAS INC. ET AL ACREAGE — 1R
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. 126129 =1
DRILL X CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE X PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION_____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION — PLUG AND ABANDON____ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG OTHER
o
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS m
ESTIMATED DEPTH TVD 6,649 2
p=
WELL OPERATOR EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT REX C. RAY
ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE P.O. BOX 280 ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE P.O. BOX 280
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330




FORM WW 6 SHEET 2 OF 2 } 8,271'
LATITUDE 39°22'30"
. EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY - W.H. ASH ET AL LEASE
/ LEASE # I:/‘ @ “ 162 AC(:LESi-I-WELL NO. WV 516539 N\ 5
126144 : o % 3!
-/ : 7 WNY LEAsE# 258 1388 0479 / @\\ S E
\ fi W 41 | i R Fls
j e. X - 126148 Ql\o - ot i A [ o g|=
AN ‘ s o) = =< \ PN S % ‘\
\ Po2% W . El= . Mo ] | O R \\\% w
_ l A t =1 . P — W 2
\ I\ o \2, x.,/:lﬁx s M 5
\ 1S W, \ LEASE # Sy NL). e
: S \ A ; . .
- | 2 ., W AN A 2
. :..‘f*.- - T _;\/ m__..'\.u.‘..“_k_ // e T
J — STO] e
rr.l A I O.'P‘-.".‘_”_‘..-- STONE FOUND ‘Cl m._' \\ &
) \ ol - \
, 5 11 R ST LANDING N,
— f‘ Q‘ ~ i’l.’ w‘%g .‘--“—m ‘02 POINT ) \"\
BN ] e [ 1272 V| w\lﬁ‘b gear- 12 “p0470 % B LEASE# ™~
E / i ] & LT = 126165 S
o e il J 2" WA e . /% \ ) X S
= / LEASE # 1% A R X e 4 S
o F 126129 i )\ D AR e rf 0454 N
2 ., — R S 3 ® Y N
o / / b 1273 RN A v 4
0 - 3 N L, R S
~ / \ - X 5 \ % f\ SURFACE «
e : N \ N N ' @ © N\ '\ AGREEMENT .~ i
qD: / U \ o . | \0461 " @ 1 “‘»33;% -\. LINE  ~
= <‘€ % L \ U NG P A Gl ¥
(47 . B 10 f:.*\‘ N W - B ¢ v 0469 -
~. 2% AT e N ! s T NN AR\ d
\ R = 'ﬁ- W LEASE # g e G %&, (Y Y 1423 /-
I s W\ e {:}\eﬂ ) e R
\ ; No 28 LT A % v 0357\ i
I \ l.l \ , 1“\_}) ‘i« 77 04711503 \,\ LY % . '@-"\ : B 4
\ "~ N 7 \ A e
l A N A ; LEag P AP 4
I P \"~--\_ "’,rz o AN e s N N W37 s
! 3 ) A { ik ) / I_ \‘ \ F ’
| 2 \ \ o ¥ Zg\ 1 “
z LEASE # % v AR BB
fh %. A 1287 |l
: % 6’
v e R
/ = BOTTOM HOLE
i WELL NO.
: WV 516539
Z e =
= i
!
_______ A ”
I
A
TRADE G :026«5'/
AGREEMENT i 0,,.34
LINE H A3
/'t c!oiﬂs
e
“ VO
: £ -
i ; i
| I T —m =T A
I' & B ! M[SRUN
! | LEASE # I I !
i 126199 \
! I I Lg‘:?;is # 1S T e DISTANCE
T | \ | I \ L1 N70°15' E 1377.39
B - L2 NB86"17T'E 1617.42
\i\ ‘ \ e 'J\ ’ ’»)'
P | o \_\-ci ALt BUILD OUT DATA
N W OV s S ID | BEARING DISTANCE
\ meo. &@?/' 13| N7538'E 1631.88'
\ = 1 D
5 ‘ +*" [CURVE | ARCLENGTH | RADIUS | CHORD BEARING | CHORDLENGTH
Professional Energy Consultants {pm‘d & — co Ll sARe SRUNE AsFar
ADVISION OF SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC o /' é(q& c2 441.09 755.82' S 40°45'E 434,868
s o* ©
TE I e
. - ENVIRONMENTAL (?"\ _/69 D BEARING DISTANCE
Wy S  PROIECTMGMT. et 14| S200E 2856.64'
~—— (304) 462-5634 WWW.SLSSURVEYS.COM £ g g,
e =—==u _:\‘\\ TO ’I”,
(S.P.C. WV NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH) R Q\C’- ....... ﬂ{o . (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
NAD27 S.P.C.(FT) N.318,420.30 E. 1,626,553.29 & \GEN% < UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
NAD27 GEO.  LAT-(N)32.366714 LONG-(W) 80.820820 & 9=
NADS83UTM (M) N.4,357,48687  E.515441.34 SO = L EGEND
LANDING POINT E . DNeuBesd : e
NAD27 S.P.C.(FT) N.318,448.00 E. 1,628,670.98 = S LEASE LibE
NAD'27 GEO. LAT-(N) 89.366875 LONG-(W) 80813432 = = SURFACE LINE =~ -—=———————————-
NADB3UTM (M) N.4,357,51610  E.516,086.35 = < WELL LATERAL o i e
BOTTOM HOLE %’EFTJEJE ElhiE: =
NAD27 S.P.C.(FT) N.315,858.82 E. 1,629,878.32 cREEW T R— = §
NAD27 GEO. LAT-(N) 39.358816 LONG-(W) 80.809029 POkD =
NAD'83 UTM (M) N. 4,356,733.44 E. 516,467.34 FENCE LINE 3 3 ¥ 1
1" = 1000" COUNTY ROUTE f=)
SCALE = STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PROPOSED WELL 1/2 7/20 15
DIVISION OF EXISTING WELL g =
DATE OCTOBER 1 20 19 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION PERMITTED WELL @)
ABANDONED WELL
REVISED 20 OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS oy 5
OPERATORS WELL NO. WV 516539 STORAGE WELL A
CENTERVILLE DISTRICT el
API 47 — Oci 5’ — TAX MAP—-PARCEL G=00-=00 .
WELL _S_LM MCELROY DISTRICT & =
NO. STATE COUNTY PERMIT TAX MAP—PARCEL =880 =
WELL OPERATOR EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT REX C. RAY
ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE P.0. BOX 280 ADDRESS 115 PROFESSIONAL PLACE P.0. BOX 280
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330




WW-6A1
(5/13)

Operator’s Well No.

516539

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page | of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the ac{gnﬁa@in@pl@ ﬂ i 3 1 8

and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Min 1/8 pd
126129 William A. Ash, et al Equitable Gas Company DB 191/321
Equitable Gas Company Equitrans,Inc. DB 274/471
Equitrans,Inc./Equitable Gas
Company/Equitable Resources, Inc. Equitrans, L.P. DB 433/777
Equitrans, L.P. EQT Production Company DB 396/640
Equitrans, L.P. EQT Production Company DB 440/107
Min 1/8 pd
126208 Lucy Davis, et al Equitable Gas Company DB 197/551
Equitable Gas Company Equitrans,Inc. DB 274/471
Equitrans,Inc./Equitable Gas
Company/Equitable Resources, Inc. Equitrans, L.P. DB 433/777
Equitrans, L.P. EQT Production Company DB 396/640
Min 1/8 pd
126218 Carl D. Perkins, et ux. Equitable Gas Company DB 198/396
Equitable Gas Company Equitrans,Inc. DB 274/471
Equitrans,Inc./Equitable Gas
Company/Equitable Resources, Inc. Equitrans, L.P. DB 433/777
Equitrans, L.P. EQT Production Company DB 396/640

Upon information and belief, Operator's lease and/or other real property rights permit it to

conduct drilling operations for the subject well in the location shown on the plat,
including under any public roads that the well lateral crosses.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for
permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Qil ﬁd Gas..in%tﬂing but not
limited to the following: eceive

-

° WV Division of Water and Waste Management Oﬁica of £ ® ag
° WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways ) o

o U.S. Army Corps of Engineers ArT &5

° U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

° County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for
other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be acquired from the
appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  EQT Productién Company  ,  /
By: /W //F/ i

Its: Permitting Supervisor

Page 1 of 1

11/27/2015



WW-6AC

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 0CT 0 2 2015 API No. 47 ~ 095 -~ 0
Operator's Well No. 516539
Well Pad Name: WEU4

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: WV U™ @ Egsting: - 515,441.34
County: Tyler UTm Ngh?s: 0 251 G 4,357,496.87
District: Centerville Public Road Access: WV-18

Quadrangle: West Union 7.5' Generally used farm name: Donna J. Peter
Watershed:  Tributary of Camp Mistake Run

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be

prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)

it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (jii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
[~ NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or ¥ SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

™ NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or ¥ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
¥ NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or [~ NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED OR

- WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH) ﬁ@é@}w e

. FRtT ?i: #7 . ’ :‘:‘ | ‘, o o
¥ NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION office of O ‘jasr'RECEIVED .
[¥ PUBLIC NOTICE 0CT 06 201 - |

¥ NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to

the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class Il Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and

Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,

the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. 11/27/2015



WW-BAC
(1112)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, | , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. | certify that as require r West Virginia Code § 22-6A, | have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required pa through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. | certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties

for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Address:  P.0O. Box 280
By: Victoria J. Roark Bridgeport, WV 26330

Its: Permitting Supervisor Facsimile: 304-848-0040
Telephone: 304-848-0076 Email: vroark @egt.com

IlllllllllIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIII"I.I""

= 0 —
= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA B ﬂb/
g “S':?e': Sykes 5 day of 2015
£ ‘ Nomﬁ-ossaeu'"W‘I?mo“:63 g o
E £ Bridoes - ota ic
= = My Commiseion Etx'plrcsAug 24, 2.0%?': — ry-FUD
-"""“'l|"lIllll|l“"||IlllII"llll"“l"l""l { ]
My Commission Expires fv JC/r 25

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

l k,: ‘Je\_;
Office o7 il 4 Ges
0cT 06 2015

TN——

11/27/2015



WW-6A APINO. 47 - 095 = 0
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 516539
Well Pad Name: WEU4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: OCI “ 2 2915 0] [ “ 2 2015

Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of: M E :

£7095029 18

i:‘ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

PERMIT FOR ANY
WELL WORK

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

"] REGISTERED
MAIL

[] PERSONAL
SERVICE

METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for
for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by registered mail or by any
requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and sediment control plan required by section seven of
plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located;
the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used
disturbance as described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3)
lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or more coal
record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to
construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this
water purveyor who is known to the applicant to have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five

which is used to provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field
work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in subsection (b) of

in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the records of the sheriff required to be

article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not
unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site

the surface owner and any water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice WSSP Natice

E&S Plan Notice

Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE /
Name: Donna J Peter Name: Nancy M. Ash or Heirs Assigns
Address: 733 Ridge Rd Address: 101 Lake Village Road
Wilbur WV 26320 Shidell LA 70461
0 0
See attached for additional coal owners
Name: 0 [] COAL OPERATOR 3
Address: 0 Name: AL o 1 ) -
0 Address: oTGe= 0 G&o
0 ger g 20t
SURFACE OWNERS(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbanc i 0

Name: Donna J Peter
Address: 733 Ridge Rd
Wilbur WV 76320
Name:
Name: L. Bruce and Sandra Jean Stoneking / Address:
Address: RR1 Box 304-BB

SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s:

Elkins WV 26241

ool o

0

SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments/Pits)
Name: Donna J Peter

Address: 733 Ridge Rd

Wilbur WV 26320
0

D OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
Name:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

11/27/2015



WW8B-A
Additional Coal Owners

Rosemary Brandon /
3018 Delaware Avenue

Kenner, LA 70065

Oletha G. Moore or Heirs and Assigns //
2428 Dewey Ave

Munhall PA 15120

Surface Owners(road or other disturbance):

James B. and Brenda J. Stoneking /

2 Deerhaven Drive

Wheeling WV 26241

Diane L. Morgan and Glenn W. Morgan //
590 Isner Creek Road

Elkins WV 26241

Richard and Yvonne Metcalf
128 Village Drive
Bridgeport WV 26330

Surface Owners(Pits or impoundments):

Richard and Yvonne Metcalf /
128 Village Drive
Bridgeport WV 26330

Additional Surface Owners of Water Wells

Bruce Stoneking
RR 1 Box 304-BB /
Elkins WV 26241

Frank and Elizabeth Abruzzino/
91 Springhill Chapel Road
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Received
Office of (i &
OCT 06 201

oy
= L
LS 2 o e |

11/27/2015



WW-6A APINO. 47 - 095 - 0
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 516539
Well Pad Name: WEU4

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for well
work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control plan
required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2) who may
file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining additional information;
and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of
persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water purveyor or
surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right to
request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct a pre-
drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of his or
her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water purveyor
whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner and or water
purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtaired from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fift aﬁi o& &llﬁfrﬁn any existing water
well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The ce jf ﬁllﬁd ay not be located within six hundred
twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house or shelter dairy
cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural buildings that existed on
the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to
drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling
under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and
recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located.
Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which
identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if
granted, shall include terms and conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The
terms and conditions may include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No w may be
prepared or well drilled within one hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or 6‘%% g@l}&‘ Servoir,
or a wetland, or within three hundred feet of a naturaily reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located e@hbusant fge
surface or ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the b ﬁﬁoﬁthé!]éﬁe or
reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of
the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may, in its
discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed
during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if gr;ed,shall impose any permit
conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained in this section
prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or other approval from
the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced in this section. (d) The well
location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one of the wells was permitted prior
to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the Legislature on the noise, light, dust and
volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well location restrictions regarding cccupied
dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions regarding occupied
dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules establishing
guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells,
including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection (b) or
water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The operator shall
provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the department to
ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water supplies in accordance with
standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state Bureau for Public Health and local health
departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The

laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance
with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any action for
contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad for horizontal
well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause of the contamination or
deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in subsection (b) of this section, the
operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration
activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to
the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well.
(4) The pollution occurred more than six months after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of
some cause other than the drilling or alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of
this section shall retain the services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the
results of the test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. () Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water for domestic,
agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply where the secretary
determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately caused by the oil or gas operation,
unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency
drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin
activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in
establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates
that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-
case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection
(b) of this section aggrieved under the provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the
denial of the operator of responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or thg status of any.appeal on determination of
liability for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue % uired water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction. @fﬁ oo £0i R Gas

0CT 06 2015

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written comments with
the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the application is filed with the
secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to th oqziogorﬁor@ruction of the
applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: 4 7 0 g 5

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS after
the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated
above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange
special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of no objection”
to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees shall
be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this

chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties entitled
to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the secretary in the
permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under sections fifteen,
seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such
as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been submitted.
The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or natural gas storage
operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of the
rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation jujthin the time prescribed by
the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this arﬁclmy@épmmulgated
hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable. @fﬁce of T4 R Gas

o . I uﬁs AR .
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secqgalyg uant to subsection (a),
section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the order
modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning the permit
application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice @f permit decision and a list of persons
qualified to test water. e

4709502318
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Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place P.O. Box 280
Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Email: Vroark@eqt.com Facsimile: 304-848-0041

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business
or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this application
s immedjately responsible for obtaining the information,

e
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 516539
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION
Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: NCT 0 2 72015 Date Permit Application Filed: OCT 0 2 2015

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

CERTIFIED MAIL [] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail

return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information

required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice): /

Name: Donna J Peter/ Name: L. Bruce and Sandra Jean Stoneking

Address: 733 Ridge Rd Address: RR 1 Box 304-BB
Wilbur WV 26320 Elkins WV 26241

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: A" UTM NAD 83 . Easting: 515,441.340000
County: Tyler Northing: 4,357,496.870000
District: Centerville Public Road Access: : WV-18
Quadrangle: West Union 7.5' Generally used farm name: oy Donna J. Peter
Watershed: Tributary of Camp Mistake Run & 5

S

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The mformatmn reqmred

to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling ofa- “' rh(i
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damz?ge% @ @ {j@g
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this cha@ﬁ?&ﬁdmonal ‘ ’
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protectmnﬁ
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-an

LA
pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O. Box 280
Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330 T
Email: vroark@eaqt.com Facsimile:  304-848-0040

0il and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 516539
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: e b vided no later than the filing date of permit applicati
Date of Notice: O(Et'f: ﬁlaﬂ ﬂﬂs Date Permit Application Filed: ?PCT O 2 2015

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[v] CERTIFIED MAIL [] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail

return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information

required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: James B and Brenda J Stoneking Name: Diane L Morgan and Glenn W Morgan /
Address: 2 Deerhaven Driv Address: 590 Isner Creek Rd
Wheeling WV 26241 Elkins WV 26241

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WV UTM NAD 83 Easting: 515,441.340000
County: Tyler Northing: 4,357,496.870000
District: Centerville Public Road Access: WV-18
Quadrangle: West Union 7.5' Generally used farm name: Donna J. Peter
Watershed: Tributary of Camp Mistake Run )
¥ >
-
This Notice Shall Include: : )

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required g";f' )
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a v
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the

surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under amqigﬂ -b of this chapter. Additional s \ ;?’
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the \A’é\?@Department of E'r'j'viﬁonmental Protection - 7 .
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926- DdSQ} or by wsmﬁg www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/ o
pages/default.aspx. e L\)\\"

oct 8°
Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O. Box 280
Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Email: vroark@eqt.com Facsimile: ~ 304-848-0040

0il and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal mformatmn, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 516539
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION
Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: AT N O 9A1E Date Permit Application Filed: ; h
BET—0-2-2015 00T 02200

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

CERTIFIED MAIL [] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail

return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information

required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: Richard and Yvonne Metcalf Name:

Address: 128 Village Dr Address:
Bridgeport WV 26330

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planﬁé’"dv\
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows: -

State: WV UTM NAD 83 Easting: 51@249-],.340000

County: Tyler Northing: 4,357,@6.‘(_%'7_0000

District: Centerville Public Road Access: k"wmm
Quadrangle: West Union 7.5' Generally used farm name: Donna J. Peté?
Watershed: Tributary of Camp Mistake Run S

This Notice Shall Include: ‘ /{?
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required

to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a

horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the

surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional

information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection

headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/ Recefved
pages/default.aspx. Oﬁ!(:” NE Y i & GE“"
Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O. Box 280 N1 n g: ZU 15’
Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330

Email: vroark @ eqt.com Facsimile:  304-848-0040

0il and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Qil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

11/27/2015



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East - Building Five - Room 110
Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 - (304) 558-3505 Paul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

Revised September 4, 2015

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57™ Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the WEU 4 Well Pad, Tyler County

512890 WEU4H1 512891 WEU4H2 512892 WEU4H3

512893 WEU4H4 512894 WEU4HS5 512895 WEU4H6

516534 WEU4H7 516535 WEU4HS8 516536 WEU4H9

516537 WEU4H10 516538 WEU4H11 516539 WEU4H12

516540 WEU4H13 516600 WEU4H14 516601 WEU4H15
Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from DOH Permit #06-2015-0241 issued to EQT
Production Company for access to the State Road for a well site located off of Tyler County
Route 58 SLS.

The operator has signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012. p

P

Very Truly Yours, 0 9

Mo £ e 02,

Gary K. Clayton P.E. .. . .16l
Regional Maintenancg ngineer ;. (3295

Central Office ({)#&&as Coordinator
OCT 06 2018

7

£
i

Ce:  Nick Bumgardner
EQT Production Company
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 11/27/2015



4700502318

Anticipated Frac Additives
Chemical Names and CAS numbers

Material Ingredient CAS Number
Water
Sand Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 14808-60-7
Friction Reducer Tributyl tetradecyl phosphonium chloride 64742-47-8
Biocide Ammonium chloride 81741-28-8
Scale Inhibitor Hydrochloric Acid 12125-02-9
15% Hydrochloric Acid Propargyl Alcohol 7647-01-0
Corrosion Inhibitor Methano! 107-19-7
Corrosion Inhibitor Guar Gum 67-56-1
Gelling Agent Sodium Persulfate 9000-30-0
Oxidizing Breaker Potassium Carbonate 7775-27-1
Buffering Agent 584-08-7
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